06/13/2017 504410644

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4457344

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FABIO PAVANELLO	02/10/2017
MILOS POPOVIC	04/18/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, A BODY CORPORATE	
Street Address:	1800 GRANT STREET	
Internal Address:	8TH FLOOR	
City:	DENVER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80203	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15209488	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)664-4735

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-664-4734 Email: jbales@me.com JENNIFER L. BALES **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1520 EUCLID CIRCLE

Address Line 4: LAFAYETTE, COLORADO 80026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C01.152	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER L. BALES	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer L. Bales/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Ex-Assn-Popovic_CU3871B-US1#page1.tif source=Ex-Assn-Pavanello CU38771B-US1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042692 FRAME: 0993 504410644

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Milos Popovic of Boulder, Colorado have invented certain improvements in

IMPROVED CMOS COMPATIBLE OPTICAL MODULATORS,

and executed U.S. Pat. App. No. 15/209,488 filed on 13 July 2016; and

Whereas The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate of the state of Colorado, having a place of business at 1800 Grant Street, 8th Floor, Denver, CO 80203, USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents therefore;

Now, therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention therein disclosed for the U.S. and worldwide, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any letters patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate may apply for and acquire foreign letters patents on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the U.S. and foreign applications when called upon to do so by The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate.

2.17/04/18

Massachusetts

COUNTY OF MICHIESELY

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared MILOS POPOVIC known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument. and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 100 day of 4000

My Commission Expires: Augost 5th, 2022



US Patent Application 15/209,488 Docket No. C01.152

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Fabio Pavanello of Boulder, Colorado have invented certain improvements in GENT, RECOUNT (2007)

IMPROVED CMOS COMPATIBLE OPTICAL MODULATORS

and executed U.S. Pat. App. No. 15/209,488 filed on 13 July 2016; and

Whereas The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate of the state of Colorado, having a place of business at 1800 Grant Street, 8th Floor, Denver, CO 80203, USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents therefore:

Now, therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention therein disclosed for the U.S. and worldwide, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any letters patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate may apply for and acquire foreign letters patents on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the U.S. and foreign applications when called upon to do so by The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate.

<u> </u>		02/10/2017
Fabio Pavanello		Date 1
STATE OF COLORADO) 3:	ELGIUM, SOO GENT
COUNTY OF	}}	02/10/2017 73

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared FABIO PAVANELLO known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 🗥 day of 😿 المحمد عليه المحمد عليه المحمد المح

Notary Public

My Communion Funion

NOTARISKANTOOR

BAEL – DE BRAUWERE – DE PAEPE Charles de Kerchovelaan 14 9000 Gent

US Patent Application 15/209,488 Docket No. C01.152

> PATENT REEL: 042692 FRAME: 0995

RECORDED: 06/13/2017